
 ГРАФІК ПРИЙОМУ ДОКУМЕНТІВ ДЛЯ ЗАРАХУВАННЯ В  

ІНТЕРНАТУРУ    

ВІДДІЛУ ІНТЕРНАТУРИ ОНМедУ у 2023 РОЦІ 

   

№  

п/ 

п   

Назва 

спеціальності   

Тривалість  

інтернатури   

Бюджетна 

форма 

навчання   

Контрактна 

форма 

навчання   

1   Акушерство і 

гінекологія   

3 роки      

(2023-2026)  

05.07.2023  

  
    

05.07.2023  

  
  

2   Анестезіологія та 

інтенсивна 

терапія   

3 роки    

(2023-2026)  

06.07.2023  

  
    

06.07.2023  

  
  

3   Внутрішні 

хвороби   

2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

07.07.2023  

  
    

07.07.2023  

  
  

4  Дитяча хірургія   3 роки      

(2023-2026)  

07.07.2023  

  
    

07.07.2023  

  
  

5  Дерматовенеро- 

логія   

2 роки     

(2023-2025)  

-  

  

10.07.2023  

  
  

6  Загальна 

практика – 

сімейна 

медицина 

2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

11.07.2023  

  
    

11.07.2023  

  
  

7  Інфекційні 

хвороби   

2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

10.07.2023  

  
    

10.07.2023  

  
  

8  Лабораторна 

діагностика, 

вірусологія, 

мікробіологія   

1,5 роки      

(2023-2025)  

10.07.2023  

  
    

10.07.2023  

  
  

9  Медицина 

невідкладних 

станів   

2 роки     

(2023-2025)  

12.07.2023  

  
    

12.07.2023  

  
  

10  Неврологія   2 роки    

(2023-2025)  

12.07.2023  

  
 

12.07.2023  

  
  



11  Ортопедія і 

травматологія   

2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

13.07.2023  

  
    

13.07.2023  

  
  

12  Отоларингологія   2 роки     

(2023-2025)  

13.07.2023  

  
    

13.07.2023  

  
  

13  Офтальмологія   2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

13.07.2023  

  
    

13.07.2023  

  
  

14  Патологічна 

анатомія   

1,5 роки      

(2023-2025)  

14.07.2023  

  
    

14.07.2023  

  
  

15  Педіатрія   2 роки     

(2023-2025)  

14.07.2023  

  
    

14.07.2023  

  
  

16  Психіатрія   2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

14.07.2023  

  
   

 14.07.2023 

  
  

17  Радіологія   1,5 роки    

(2023-2025)  

 14.07.2023  

  
    

14.07.2023  

  
  

18  Стоматологія   1 рік    

(2023-2024)  

 - 

  

17.07.2023  

  

  

19  Фізична та 

реабілітаційна 

медицина   

2 роки      

(2023-2025)  

18.07.2023  

  
    

18.07.2023  

  
  

20  
  

Фармація  

1 рік  

(2023-2025) 

-  18.07.2023  

  
  

21  Хірургія   3 роки    

  (2023-2026) 

19.07.2023  

  

    

19.07.2023  

  

  

  




